

No. _____

In The

Supreme Court of the United States

ROBERT WILLIAM MOATS,

Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FOURTH CIRCUIT

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

John J. Balenovich
JOHN J. BALENVOICH
LAW OFFICES, LC
3818 MacCorkle Avenue SE
Suite 101
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 925-2100
john@wvlitigator.com

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page:
QUESTION PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	i
LIST OF THE PARTIES	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI.....	1
OPINION BELOW.....	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
A. Procedural History	2
B. Statement of Facts	2
REASONS CERTIORARI SHOULD BE GRANTED	4
A. The majority opinion overlooked material factual and legal matters, and conflicts with prior decisions of this Court.....	4
B. This case involves a question of exceptional importance in that it significantly impacts the rights of an individual under the Fourth Amendment.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	11
APPENDIX:	
Unpublished Opinion U.S. Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit entered October 19, 2021	Appendix A

Order Denying Rehearing
U.S. Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit
entered January 14, 2022 Appendix B

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s):
Cases:	
<i>Elkins v. United States</i> , 334 U.S. 206 (1960)	10
<i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347 (1967)	9, 10
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968)	6
<i>Torres v. Madrid</i> , 141 S. Ct. 989 (2021)	6
<i>United States v. Black</i> , 707 F.3d 531 (4th Cir. 2013)	7
<i>United States v. Cloud</i> , 994 F.3d 233 (4th Cir. 2021)	6
<i>United States v. Curry</i> , 965 F.3d 313 (4th Cir. 2020)	6
<i>United States v. Foster</i> , 634 F.3d 243 (4th Cir. 2011)	9
<i>United States v. Gray</i> , 883 F.2d 320 (4th Cir. 1989)	5, 6
<i>United States v. Jones</i> , 678 F.3d 293 (4th Cir. 2012)	5
<i>United States v. Martinez-Fuerte</i> , 428 U.S. 543 (1976)	9-10
Constitutional Provision:	
U.S. Const. amend IV	<i>passim</i>

Statutes:

18 U.S.C. § 2.....	2
18 U.S.C. § 922(g)(1)	2
18 U.S.C. § 922(k)	2
18 U.S.C. § 924(a)(1)(B)	2
18 U.S.C. § 924(a)(2)	2
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	1
28 U.S.C. § 2101.....	1

Rules:

U.S. Sup. Ct. R. 13(1).....	1
U.S. Sup. Ct. R. 30	1
